
 

 

 
 

2025/2026 
SCHOOL TERM DATES 

* Subject to change 

 
  

     Updated: 12 November 2024 

 

TERM ONE 2025 (78) 

All staff start date 13 August 2025 Wednesday 

1st Day of Term for Students 18 August 2025 Monday 

*Prophet Muhammad’s birthday *05 September 2025 *Friday 

*Teachers’ Day Celebration  *23 September 2025 *Tuesday 

Mid Term Break 13 to 17 October 2025 Monday to Friday 

1st Day of Mid Term 20 October 2025 Monday 

Last Day of Term 1 05 December 2025 Friday 

TERM TWO 2026 (43) 

*Staff INSET *05 January 2026 *Monday 

1st Day of Term for Students 06 January 2026 Tuesday 

*Israk Mikraj *16 January 2026 *Friday 

Term Break 
*Chinese New Year 

*1st Day of Ramadan 

* National Day 

17 to 23 February 2026 
*17 February 2026 

*19 February 2026 

*23 February 2026 

Tuesday to Monday  

 

1st Day of Mid Term 24 February 2026 Tuesday 

* Nuzul Al Quran *09 March 2026 * Monday  

Last Day of Term 2 13 March 2026 Friday 

TERM THREE 2026 (65) 
* Hari Raya Aidilfitri *20 to 24 March 2026 * Friday to Tuesday 

1st Day of Term for Students 30 March 2026 Monday 

Mid Term Break 
*Hari Raya Aidil Adha 

*RBAF 

27 May to 01 June 2026 
*27 May 2026 

*31 May 2026 
Wednesday to Monday 

1st Day of Mid Term 02 June 2026 Tuesday 

*Islamic New Year  17 June 2026 *Wednesday 

Last Day of Term 3 03 July 2026 Friday 

New staff start date Monday 11 August 2025 


